RESOLUTION NO. -22

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT OF OBLIGATION WITH THE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City of Camden, Arkansas, deems it necessary and proper to enter into a Contract of Obligation with the Division of Environmental Quality as authorized by Arkansas Code Annotated § 8-6-1603.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

Mayor Julian Lott, as the Signatory Agent of Camden, Arkansas, is hereby authorized to enter into the Contract of Obligation affixed hereto and to sign the Contract of Obligation on behalf of the City of Camden, Arkansas.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS_	DAY OF	, 2022
Mayor		
Mayor		
City Clerk		